

ITEM NO.832

COURT NO.1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).1219/2017

PADMA ASHOK BHATT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Raveena Rai, Adv.
Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv. for
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) --

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on Friday, the 15th December 2017
before appropriate Bench/as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar