

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35274/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2017 in WP No.3168/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

OM PROJECT CONSULTANTS AND ENGINEERS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORBIT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137906/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.1219/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No.127/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.24015/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.V.Shahi, Adv.
Mr.N.S.Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr.Adhish Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Akash Jindal, Adv.
Ms.Raveena Rai, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr.Satyan Vaishnav, Adv.
Ms.Rukhmini S.Bobde, Adv.
Mr.Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Akash Jindal, Adv.
Ms.Raveena Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.

Ms.Srideepa Bhattacharayya, Adv.
Mr.Manpreet Lamba, Adv.
For M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms.Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Ms.Mansi Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.35274 of 2017

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we think it appropriate to request the High Court to dispose of A.No.398/2017, pending before it, within eight weeks from today.

The special leave petition be listed after eight weeks after the High Court decides the appeal pending before it.

It is open to the petitioner to challenge the order, if required, passed in the appeal pending before the High Court, in this special leave petition.

W.P.(C)No.1219/2017 & W.P.(C)No.127/2018

As we had only issued notice and not granted stay in the matter, the Court and the competent authority are entitled to proceed in accordance with law.

List after eight weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar