

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35274/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2017 in WP No. 3168/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

OM PROJECT CONSULTANTS AND ENGINEERS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORBIT CORPORATION LIMITED &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 137906/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 1219/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 127/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.24015/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 20-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, adv.

Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mann Bajaj, Adv.

M/S. Parekh &amp; Co., AOR

Ms. Nattasha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Aman Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Adwait Adalatwale, Adv.

Mr. manpreet Lamba, Adv.

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that these petitions has become infructuous.

Accordingly, these petitions are allowed to be withdrawn with liberty to pursue other remedies as may be permissible in law.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)